COURSE CODE

INDEX NO

1 U0013/518

2 U1664/707

3 U1224/888

4 U0061/581

5 U0334/743

6 U1879/512

7 U0334/740

8 U0746/588

9 U2236/509

10 U0124/548

11 U0249/539

12 U0043/535

13 U1286/511

14 U1128/539

15 U0459/513

16 U1223/578

17 U0187/593

18 U0959/540

19 U1128/546

20 U0025/721

21 U1733/534

22 U1223/660

23 U1224/863

24 U0730/511

25 U2236/516

26 U0082/515

27 U0013/540

28 U0763/715

29 U1609/573

30 U1873/589

MAKERERE UNIVERSITY BUSINESS SCHOOL

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
PRIVATE ADMISSIONS, 2014/2015 ACADEMIC YEAR

The following candidates have been admitted to the following programme:

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS (MUBS)

BIB

NAME AlYr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL

KYABAGYE Karamu Yvette 2013 F U 68 GAYAZA HIGH SCHOOL
BAINOMUGISHA Brian 2013 M U 110 ST. MARK'S SS NAMAGOMA
NYAKATO Miriam Kajwengye 2013 F u 72 ST MARY'S SS KITENDE
WANYENYA Latifa Hamza 2013 F u 36 NABISUNSA GIRLS' SCHOOL
WALYEMWA Angello George 2013 M u 80 UGANDA MARTYRS S.S., NAMUGONGO
ODHIAMBO Anyim Fredrick 2013 M u 1 JINJA PROGRESSIVE SS

SAMBAZI Maureen 2013 F u 87 UGANDA MARTYRS S.S., NAMUGONGO
OLOOKA Keneth 2013 M u 32 SSAKU SEC. SCHOOL

OPIYO Julius 2013 M u 08 ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI
MUZAKI Sharon 2013 F u 7 BUDINI SECONDARY SCHOOL
MUGERWA Francis 2013 M Uu 55 ST.MARIA GORETTI S.S, KATENDE
MUHWEZI Isabella 2013 F U 50 MAKERERE COLLEGE SCHOOL
KEMIGISA Grace 2013 F u 24 KISUBI MAPEERAS S

OTEMA Diana Fiona 2013 F U 08 ST.LAWRENCE CITIZEN H S HORIZON
NANNYITI Mariam 2013 F u 16 KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS
LUYOMBYA Emmanuel Eliasaf 2013 M u 16 SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

NANYOMBI Janefer 2013 F U 101 ST.THEREZA'S GIRLS' SS,BWANDA
NAMUDOOLA Joanita 2013 F u 04 NAMIRYANGO SS

AKELLO Dorah 2013 F u 02 ST.LAWRENCE CITIZEN H S HORIZON
MBAJJA Shafic Ahmed 2013 M Uu 55 KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL
NABAZI Robinah 2012 F u 9 MITYANA TRINITY COLLEGE
NAMPEWO Jesca 2013 F Uu 55 SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

NAYIGA Racheal 2013 F u 16 ST MARY'S SS KITENDE
NAKABUGO Justine 2013 F u 42 NAMAKWA S S

EDEMA Vundru Peter 2012 M u 39 ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI
MWESIGE Roger 2013 M u 30 ST.KAGGWA BUSHENY | HIGH SCH.
UCANDA Duchess 2013 F u 16 GAYAZA HIGH SCHOOL

ALIVA Liz 2013 F u 09 BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

NATTABI Vivienne 2013 F u 16 NAALYA SSS

KYARISIIMA Brendah 2013 F U 110 ST. AGNES GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

WT

52

49.9

48.7

48

47.8

47

47

46.9

46.5

46.4

46.2

45.8

45.7

45.7

45.7

45.5

45.4

45.4

45.2

45.1

44

43.9

43.9

43.9

43.8

43.7

43.7

43.5

43.4

43.3



31 U0083/607

32 U1223/588

33 U1354/537

34 U1223/612

35 U2236/518

36 U0802/501

37 U0938/792

38 U2032/559

39 U0080/659

40 U1224/937

41 U1114/509

42 U0019/535

43 U2338/620

44 U0025/758

45 U2215/709

46 U1147/569

47 U0055/680

48 U1140/621

49 U0183/537

50 U0192/522

51 U1223/555

52 U0956/709

53 U0065/508

54 U0857/516

55 U0009/518

56 U0956/730

57 U0025/706

58 U1451/616

59 U0166/501

60 U0053/811

61 U0197/543

62 U1828/630

63 U0806/569

64 U0053/916

65 U2338/774

66 U0063/543

67 U0737/517

TUMUKUNDE Daphine

NAKATO Angel Christine

NYANGIIRI Yonah

WEMIGISHA Blessing

NAKAGGWA Bridget

ARINDA Jacob

OKELLO Gerald Arnold

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

SSEMWANGA Jonathan Emmanuel Je 2013

MUSHERUZI Brian

SEKALALA Lawrence

ANKUNDA shifura

NAGASHA Darlen

LWETUTTE Gilbert

NIWAMPAIRE Darlen

NABIKOLO Grace

LUBEGA Tom

KAKAMA Abuneri

NSEREKO Stuart

NAKIBUUKA Yvonne

KYOMUHENDO M Racheal

ALELE Edipo Jeziel Eliel

NAMUY IGA Mugabaseko Carol

ATIKU Racheal Avaru

NSUBUGA Isaac Nkugwa

ATAHO Sharon

NYAMWIZA Dianah

KYOBIJA Farida Hadija

NATUKUNDA Sheilla

NAMIIRO Sharon Gloria

BAKKO Christine

NANZIRI Stella

NAGASHA Annah

NYONGYERA Brenda

KAGORO lvan

TASHOBYA Raymond

KUKUNDA Lynette Africa

NASSOZI Shakira

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2011

2013

2013

2013

37

16

72

55

50

108

16

12

16

37

103

55

50

16

33

37

42

16

55

16

55

55

16

72

97

55

55

55

16

55

103

12

50

19

91

IMMACULATE HEART GIRLS SCHOOL

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI

MAKINDYE SECONDARY SCHOOL

VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENYI

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, RUSHOROZA

ST MARY'SSS KITENDE

SENTAH COLLEGE

KIGEZI HIGH SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL

LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL (ANNEX)

LUBIRI HIGH SCHOOL

BISHOP'S SEC. SCHOOL, MUKONO

MUKONO PARENTS HIGH SCHOOL

UGANDA MARTYRSHIGH SC. RUBAGA

ST.JOSEPH'S GIRLS, NSAMBYA

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

KAJJANSI PROGRESSIVE S.S

BWERANYANGI GIRLS SCHOOL

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL

LONDON COL. ST.LAWRENCE MAYA

ST HENRY'SGIRLS SSBUYEGE

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

RUBAGA GIRLS SCHOOL

STANDARD COLLEGE NTUNGAMO

ST.LAWRENCE H. SCHOOL NABBINGO

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

MT.ST.MARY'S, NAMAGUNGA

BULO PARENTSSS

43

43

42.8

42.7

42.6

425

42.4

42.3

42.3

42.2

42

42

41.9

41.9

41.9

41.9

41.8

41.8

41.8

41.8

41.7

41.7

41.6

41.6

415

415

41.4

41.2

411

411

41

41



68 U0004/529

69 U0956/593

70 U0021/572

71 U0896/607

72 U0938/559

73 U0027/627

74 U2929/647

75 U0643/532

76 U0737/674

77 U0956/736

78 U0197/552

79 U0185/672

80 U2929/549

81 U0077/507

82 U0192/562

83 U1223/577

84 U1224/721

85 U0072/519

86 U2338/762

87 U2040/502

88 U1501/505

89 U0742/802

90 U0938/583

91 U0025/772

92 U0391/610

93 U1223/572

94 U2032/659

95 U1085/754

96 U2338/544

97 U2929/530

98 U0763/903

99 U2236/580

100 U0896/682

101 UQ746/568

102 U0962/586

103 U2929/591

104 U1611/686

105 U0245/532

NDAGIRE Mariam Walie

GUMISIRIZA Edson

ADEMUN Karen Helmy

KUNIHIRA Immaculate

BYARUHANGA Wycliff

NSEKO Abner

BASALIRWA Miria

NUWAMANYA Gerald

NAMBATY A Robinah Jacque

OKELLO Jonathan

KEKITINWA Malisera

KOBUGABE Sharon

NABIRYE Eunice

AGWANG Jamia

TUSIIME Maurah

LUSWIIGA Racheal Bogere

MUFUMBA Joseph

AMOL Regina

SEKITENDE Jonathan

NAMAKULA Mariam

NAKAKANDE Juliet

MASIKA AminaKitalemire

KEBIRUNGI Deborah

TAYEBWA Isma

MBABAZI Uwera Catherine

KIMBOWA Paul Herman

MUMBERE Rogers

ASIIMWE Ritah

BAVAWALA Arnold Lubega

KIMERA Victor

OKETCH Abel Clement

OKELLO Sedrick

OMAGOR Jude Tadeo

NAMIREMBE Joanita

PURDUE Jerome Atto

KASOLE Daudi Marvin

ODONGKARA Daniel Jeremiah

KISAKYE Lorrine

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

55

37

07

16

37

68

17

37

16

53

16

24

16

33

12

16

21

31

42

15

49

21

72

55

42

16

21

19

55

55

20

67

16

76

33

27

32

KING'S COLLEGE, BUDO

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

KAKO SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.PETER'SSS, NAALYA

VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENYI

KIIRA COLLEGE, BUTIKI

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

SACRED HEART SS, MUSHANGA

BULO PARENTSSS

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

RUBAGA GIRLS SCHOOL

KATIKAMU SEC. SCH., WOBULENZI

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.JOSEPH'S GIRLS, NSAMBYA

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

ST MARY'SSS KITENDE

DR. OBOTE COLLEGE, BOROBORO

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

MATUGGA GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

PAUL MUKASA SS

KAKUNGULU MEM. SCH., KAMPALA

VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENYI

KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.JOSEPH'SS S, NAGGALAMA

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI

ST.PETER'SSS, NAALYA

SSAKU SEC. SCHOOL

SEROMA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

OURLADY OF AFRICA SSNAMILYANGO

OURLADY OF GOOD COUNSEL

41

40

40

40

39.9

39.8

39.8

39.7

39.7

39.6

39.6

39.6



106 U1024/562 SITARAYA Winny 2013 F u 03 UNIVERSAL GIRLSH.S. KAMPALA 395

107 U1873/515 AINEMBABAZI Sandrah 2013 F u 65 ST. AGNES GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL 39.4
108 U0494/551 AMPEIRE Anitah 2011 F Uu 50 KINYANSANO GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL 39.3
109 U1085/570 SSEMAGANDA Nicholas 2013 M u 33 BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA 39.3
110 UQ739/524 KAGOYA Joanah 2013 F u 10 HOLY CROSS LAKE VIEW SEC. SCHOOL, JIN 39.3
111 U1380/534 NGUNA Gloria Suzan 2013 F u 42 ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE,NAMAGUNGA 39.3
112 U0801/606 KIRYA Elton 2013 M u 104 NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA 39.2
113 U080/ 713 NALULE Oliver 2013 F u 55 NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA 39.2
114 U0004/504 ATUKUNDA Rodney Mark 2013 M u 12 KING'S COLLEGE, BUDO 39.2
115 U0055/516 LINDI Amos 2013 M u 81 BISHOP'S SEC. SCHOOL, MUKONO 39.2
116 U2032/717 KAYEMBA Elvis Francis 2013 M u 16 SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO 39.1
117 U1085/792 NGANZI Raymond 2013 M U 13 BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA 39.1
118 U0802/642 MUHOLAKYEYE Agatha 2012 F u 75 MAKINDY E SECONDARY SCHOOL 39
119 U0955/696 SSEMATA lan Kakooza 2013 M U 16 KASUBI SS. 39
120 U0052/555 SENTONGO Nelson 2013 M u 3 MBARARA HIGH SCHOOL 39
121 U0046/541 RUKUNDO Lynnette Valentin 2013 F U 06 MARYHILL HIGH SCHOOL 39
122 U1611/640 KAYI1ZZl Raymond Steven 2013 M U 55 OURLADY OF AFRICA SSNAMILYANGO 38.9
123 U2929/673 SSENSAMBA Duncan Arnold 2013 M u 55 SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO 38.9
124 U0041/968 BIRIMUMAASO Henry Magala 2013 M U 55 LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL 38.9
125 U2338/690 NALUBEGA Racheal 2013 F U 91 ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX) 389
126 U0962/633 AREKAHO Allen 2013 F u 72 SEROMA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 38.9
127 U1934/511 IRANKUNDA Hillary 2013 M U 18 EQUATORIAL COLLEGE, IBANDA 38.8
128 U0781/648 NSIBO Jackson Joel 2013 M u 42 ST.AUGUSTINE COL., WAKISO 387
129 U0061/550 NAKIMULI Janan Mayanja 2013 F u 16 NABISUNSA GIRLS SCHOOL 38.7
130 U0181/548 WASAJIA Allan 2013 M u 101 ST.CHARLESLWANGA S.S., KASASA 387
131 U0391/595 LULE Joan 2013 F u 33 ST.JOSEPH'SS S, NAGGALAMA 38.6
132 U1128/511 BANURA T Hellen Maria 2013 F u 13 ST.LAWRENCE CITIZEN H SHORIZON 38.6
133 U1085/708 NAMUMBYA Barbra 2013 F u 7 BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA 38.6
134 U0192/520 KEMBABAZI Brenda 2013 F u 19 ST.JOSEPH'SGIRLS, NSAMBYA 386
135 U1380/506 NAKAYIZA Mariam 2013 F u 1n ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE,NAMAGUNGA 385
136 U2929/663 NAKAYEMBA Barbara 2013 F u 49 SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO 385
137 U0956/568 AZIKU Cosmas 2013 M u 74 NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS. 385
138 U1336/604 MUGULA shafiq 2013 M u 16 KABOWA HIGH SCHOOL 384
139 U1443/560 ATURINDA Mercy 2013 F U 50 ST.MICHAEL HIGH SCHOOL 38.4
140 U1451/642 NANTEZA MukisaMaria 2013 F u 16 LONDON COL. ST.LAWRENCE MAYA 38.4
141 U2789/523 NTONGO Ethel Martha 2013 F u 16 MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL ANNEX 383

142 U0857/662 NASSOLO Mariam 2013 F u 55 KAJJANS| PROGRESSIVE SS 38.2



143 U0043/510

144 U0387/526

145 U1207/538

146 U2674/548

147 U1223/582

148 U1828/584

149 U0391/578

150 U0814/501

151 U0060/542

152 U0046/530

153 U0794/503

154 U2929/608

155 U0077/768

156 U1354/552

157 U1815/576

158 U0739/511

159 U0004/510

160 U0763/880

161 U0959/587

162 U1379/561

163 U0896/654

164 U1992/521

165 U0009/528

166 U0025/682

167 U0584/559

168 U1380/615

169 U0896/629

170 U1663/541

171 U0033/629

172 U1965/523

173 U0739/522

174 U1354/787

175 U1451/602

176 UQ0742/604

MUGUME Rodrick

ELOCHU Pius Ekoku

ALUYE Saleh

MULYAZAWO Kalid

MUGABE Roy

AGAABA Eustus

NAMBUY A Betty

ACEN Anna Grace

NDASE Susan

NAMARA Oreen Kimberly

MUTAAY A Derrick

NYESIGA Samson

NAMBUYA Fahima

AGABA Ivan

TEBALIKO Joseph

BAZIBAMWOY O Agatha

KAYAYE Charles

NAKABUGO Zaina

NABAYEGO Lillian Kebrine

WOLAYO Irene

NATUKUNDA Susan

SSEMBOGO Henry

ATWEZA Dorah Kagasha

ATURINDA Sabrina

NAFULA Elizabeth

AKAO Kevin

MURAZA Raymond

MUKHAYE Verah

MUTUMBA Brian Roy

NALUZZE Vaniter

KAAMA Nasur

NANDUDU Diana

MUGERWA Mark

NYAKUTON Nuriat Osman

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2011

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

16

53

17

16

13

80

111

10

112

55

72

63

103

16

90

55

11

49

36

37

55

112

112

07

76

16

79

32

11

36

09

16

MAKERERE COLLEGE SCHOOL

ST.PETER'SSS, NSAMBYA

BETHANY HIGH SCH. KAMPALA

MARTIN LUTHER KING COLLEGE

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

STANDARD COLLEGE NTUNGAMO

ST.JOSEPH'SS S, NAGGALAMA

ST.JOHN'S SEC.SCHOOL ,NTEBETEBE

TRINITY COLLEGE, NABBINGO

MARYHILL HIGH SCHOOL

GREENHILL ACADEMY, KAMPALA

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL

ST LAWRENCE COLLEGE, PARISPALAIS

HOLY CROSS LAKE VIEW SEC. SCHOOL, JIN

KING'S COLLEGE, BUDO

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

NAMIRYANGO SS

LUGAZI MIXED SEC. SCH.

ST.PETER'SSS, NAALYA

ST.STEPHEN'S COLLEGE, BAJJA

BWERANYANGI GIRLS SCHOOL

KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL

KASHAKA GIRLS SS

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE,NAMAGUNGA

ST.PETER'SSS, NAALYA

PROGRESSIVE KITINTALE S.S.

ST MARY'S COLLEGE, KISUBI

SHAMMAH HIGH SCHOOL

HOLY CROSS LAKE VIEW SEC. SCHOOL, JIN

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL

LONDON COL. ST.LAWRENCE MAYA

KAKUNGULU MEM. SCH., KAMPALA

38.1

38

38

37.9

37.9

37.8

37.8

37.8

37.7

37.7

37.6

37.6

37.6

37.6

375

375

375

375

37.4

374

37.4

37.4

37.4

37.4

37.3

37.3

37.3

37.3

37.2

37.2

37.2

37.2

37.2

37.2
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